0241 – Judicial Discipline & Disability Commission FISCAL YEAR 2021 AS ENACTED BY ACT 126 OF 2020

The Arkansas Judicial Discipline & Disability Commission receives and investigates information and complaints about the possible misconduct or disability of Arkansas judges. Its purpose is to help enforce the high standards of judicial conduct on and off the bench, and thereby preserve both the integrity of judges and public confidence in the courts. In performing its functions, it strives to maintain the necessary balance between judicial independence and public accountability.

TOTAL APPROPRIATION

Appropriation		2019-2020	2020-2021
		Authorized	Legislative
913	Judicial Discipline - Operations	\$699,647	\$700,508
Tota	l	\$699,647	\$700,508

FUNDING SOURCES

Funding So	%	
General Revenue	4000010	100.00

CHANGE LEVEL REQUESTS

Judicial Discipline - Operations (Appropriation 913)

Commitment Item		2019-2020	2020-2021	
		Authorized	Legislative	Change Level
5010000	Regular Salaries	\$376,696	\$377,396	\$700
5010003	Personal Services Matching	\$117,106	\$117,267	\$161
Total		\$699,647	\$700,508	\$861

Regular Salaries and Personal Services Matching have been adjusted to reflect career service payments.

POSITIONS

Total Authorized Positions FY2021: 6 Total Authorized Positions FY2020: 6

Increase / (Decrease): 0

Extra Help Positions FY2020: 0

SPECIAL LANGUAGE REVISIONS

No Special Language